Taylor House 34 Sherwood Road Bromsgrove, Worcestershire B60 3DR England

Tel: +44 (0) 1527 520 999 Fax: +44 (0)1527 501 999 Email: info@sti-emea.com



International Ltd

RoHS STATEMENT

The manufacturers of the products covered by this statement: Safety Technology International Inc 2306 Airport Road, Waterford, MI 48327 - 1209, USA

Safety Technology International Ltd Taylor House, 34 Sherwood Road, Bromsgrove, Worcestershire, B60 3DR, England

The Directives covered by this statement: RoHS directive, as amended (RoHS II recast) including amendment 2015/863 2011/65/EU

We hereby confirm that all products supplied by Safety Technology International Inc or Safety Technology International Ltd do not use any RoHS restricted materials during the manufacturing, storage or handling process. To the best of our knowledge, the products that we sell do not contain any hazardous substances above the limits designated in the original RoHS Directive or any of its amendments.

Restricted substances Lead (0.1 %) Mercury (0.1 %) Cadmium (0.01 %) Hexavalent chromium (0.1 %) Polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) (0.1 %) Polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE) (0.1 %) Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) (0.1%) Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP) (0.1 %) Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) (0.1 %) Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP) (0.1%)

The manufacturer hereby declares under his sole responsibility that all electrical & electronic equipment supplied by STI meet the substance restrictions of RoHS: Pb (0.1%), Hg (0.1%), Cd (0.01%), Cr VI (0.1%), PBB (0.1%), PBDE (0.1%), DEHP (0.1%), BBP (0.1%), DBP (0.1%) and DIBP (0.1%).

EU Declarations of Conformity are available on request for electrical and electronic equipment supplied by STI Ltd.

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:

.....Stephen Grew BEng MIET MInstLM...... Compliance Manager..... (name and function)

.....STI Ltd, Bromsgrove, 21 November 2019..... (place and date of issue)

(signature)









Safety Technology International Ltd. Company No: 05872791

We protect the things that protect you.

www.sti-emea.com

ROHS statement 21Nov19.docx